

## **City of Richmond**

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler k

## Summary Education and Human Services Standing Committee

Thursday, October 12, 2023

2:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2023-297 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Fiscal Agency Agreement between NextUp RVA and City of Richmond for the purpose of authorizing NextUp RVA to act as a fiscal agent on behalf of the City to facilitate funding for the Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities' 2023 CarMax Basketball Youth Development and Summer Camp program.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the November 13, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

2. <u>ORD.</u> 2023-298 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of Richmond and Emergency Shelter, Inc., doing business as HomeAgain, for the purpose of funding the operations of a 50-bed, year-round emergency shelter to be located at 7 North 2nd Street. (6th District)

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the November 13, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

3. <u>ORD.</u> 2023-299 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Lease between the City of Richmond as lessee and Potomac Area Hostels, Inc., as lessor, for the purpose of leasing the property located at 7 North 2nd Street for the operation of a 50-bed, year-round emergency shelter. (6th District)

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the November 13, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

**4.** ORD. 2023-300

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Sublease Agreement between the City of Richmond and Emergency Shelter, Inc., doing business as HomeAgain, for the purpose of subleasing the property located at 7 North 2nd Street to Emergency Shelter, Inc., doing business as HomeAgain, for the operation of a 50-bed, year-round emergency shelter. (6th District)

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the November 13, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve